As Introduced

134th General Assembly Regular Session 2021-2022

S. R. No. 236

Senator McColley

A RESOLUTION

Honoring the Liberty-Benton High School volleyball team as the 2021 Division III State Champion.

WHEREAS, The members of the Senate of the 134th General Assembly of Ohio are pleased to extend special recognition to the Liberty-Benton High School volleyball team on winning the 2021 Division III State Championship; and

WHEREAS, The members of the talented Liberty-Benton High School volleyball team devoted countless hours to training in order to ensure peak conditioning, and they have proven themselves to be truly gifted athletes. The Eagles bested a tough Independence team in straight sets, 25-18, 25-21, 25-17, to earn the 2021 Division III State title and they completed the season with an impressive 30-0 record. Indeed, their maturity and finesse have earned them widespread respect, even among their staunchest rivals; and

WHEREAS, The success of the Liberty-Benton High School volleyball team is an excellent reflection not only on the skill of the team members but on the expertise of their coach, Julie Todd. Indeed, she merits enthusiastic praise for coaxing admirable performances out of her players, and she has encouraged them to maintain their composure and morale and to exhibit skill, speed, stamina, and agility in every challenging encounter; and

WHEREAS, By weathering a rigorous schedule and prevailing over numerous adversaries, the members of the Liberty-Benton High School volleyball team have learned much about dedication, self-discipline, leadership, and perseverance. Their first-place finish reflects their strong commitment to their sport, and the indomitable spirit they exhibited has made their families, friends, and coach extremely proud; therefore be it

S. R. No. 236	Page 2
As Introduced	

RESOLVED, That we, the members of the Senate of the 134th General	27
Assembly of Ohio, in adopting this Resolution, applaud the Liberty-	28
Benton High School volleyball team for its brilliant season and wish	29
its members and coach continued success in all of their future	30
endeavors; and be it further	31
RESOLVED, That the Clerk of the Senate transmit a duly	32
authenticated copy of this Resolution to the Liberty-Benton High	33
School volleyball team.	34